502194628 01/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pang-Chieh Wang	01/07/2013
Jun-Bin Shi	01/07/2013
Shu-Fen Yang	01/07/2013
Jun-Yu Chen	01/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG HSING RD., CHUTUNG
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	31040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13741426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045214286

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6784838899

Email: dan.mcclure@mqrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: McClure, Qualey & Rodack, LLP

Address Line 1: 400 Interstate North Parkway SE

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250912-3180
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. McClure

Total Attachments: 2 source=00035105#page1.tif source=00035105#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029627 FRAME: 0144

OP \$40.00 13741426

Attorney Referei	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 1 of 2

WHE	EREAS Pang-Chieh Wang, Jun-Bin Shi, Shu-Fen Yan	ig and Jun-Yu Chen
nereinafter	referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a	certain improvement
elating to	COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT SECURITY METHO	DD AND ELECTRONIC COMPUTING
	SYSTEM	
	iventor's declaration for said application being executed said application to be filed in the United States Patent a	- constant + constan
	pplication having been filed in the United States Patent	
authorizatio	in being hereby given to my attorney, McClure, Qua	ley & Rodack, LLP, of Customer No.
109673, to	insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No.) the application serial number of
aid applica	ation when known;	
] said a	application having been filed under the Patent Cooperati	on Treaty on,
Serial No	the United States of America being des	ignated.

AND WHEREAS INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE of NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG HSING RD., CHUTUNG, HSINCHU 31040, TAIWAN, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

Š

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Pag-Uidh Vol	Signature: (M) (M) (M)
Printed Name: Pang-Chieh Wang	Printed Name: Jun-Bin Shi
Date: > 13/1/1	Date: 2/8/17 / 1 / 7
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: S/n/- Ten (// nn.p	Signature: <u>) an Chelo</u>
Printed Name: Shu-Fen Yang	Printed Name: Jun-Yu Chen
Date: 22/3///2	Date: 2013 / 1 / 7
WITNESS:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	

McClure, Qualey & Rodack, LLP. 工研院编数 P52010030US [[三漆编號 US08647PA

PATENT RECORDED: 01/15/2013 REEL: 029627 FRAME: 0146